16

APN: 1320-29-212-038

DOC # 0789229
09/08/2011 09:58 AM Deputy: SG
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
RACHELLE J. NICOLLE

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fe



16.00

RECORDING REQUESTED BY and AFTER RECORDING MAIL THIS DEED to:

Rachelle J. Nicolle Ltd. Attorney at Law 1662 Hwy. 395, Suite 214 Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO GRANTEE:

Sherri Geschwind, Trustee 20442 Bordeaux Dr. Reno, NV 89511

I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains the social security number of a person or persons as required by law.

[Per NRS 440.380(1)(a) and 40.525(5)]

AFFIDAVIT of Death of Original Trustee and Assumption by Successor Trustee

SHERRI GESCHWIND, being of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. This Affidavit of Death refers to the PHYLLIS H. STEPHENS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST U/D/T 4/1/2004, (the "Trust") under a revocable trust agreement executed by PHYLLIS H. STEPHENS, also known as Phyllis Stephens, as Grantor.
- 2. In accordance with the terms of the Trust, I, SHERRI GESCHWIND, am empowered to act as Trustee for the Trust after the death of PHYLLIS H. STEPHENS. I hereby affirm my incumbency as Successor Trustee, and declare my intention to act as the sole Trustee of the PHYLLIS H. STEPHENS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST U/D/T 4/1/2004.
- 3. I declare and affirm that PHYLLIS H. STEPHENS died on February 6, 2011. I also hereby declare and affirm that the decedent cited in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, PHYLISS STEPHENS\, is the same person as PHYLLIS H. STEPHENS, Original Grantor and Trustee of the PHYLLIS H. STEPHENS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST U/D/T 4/1/2004.
- 4. PHYLLIS H. STEPHENS is the named Trustee and Grantee in that certain Grant Deed, granting to PHYLLIS H. STEPHENS, Trustee, and subsequent Trustees of the PHYLLIS H. STEPHENS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST U/D/T 4/1/2004, all right, title and interest in the following identified real property:

APN:1320-29-212-038

Commonly Known As:1673 Lantana Dr., Minden, NV 89423

Recorded On:04/06/2009 As Document Number:0740833

In Book:	0409
On Page:	
Official Records of:	Douglas County, Nevada
Legal Description:	Lot 112 in Block B, on Official Map of WINHAVEN
	UNIT NO. 1, a planned unit development, according
	to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on
	January 13, 1989, in Book 189, Page 1590, as
	Document No. 194373.
	Together with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or
	appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents,
	issues or profits thereof.
	s Trust are to be held under the following title:
SHERRI GESCHW	
PHYLLIS H. STEP	HENS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST U/D/T 4/1/2004
The PHYLLIS H. STEPI	HENS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST U/D/T 4/1/2004 has
	ere have been no amendments limiting the powers of the
Trustee(s) over Trust pro	
I hereby declare, as Sole	Trustee, that I have all Trustee powers, to sell, encumber,
	age all property belonging to the PHYLLIS H. STEPHENS
	TRUST U/D/T 4/1/2004, including, but not limited to, the
above-described real pro-	perty, including any portion thereof.
I make this affirmation u	nder penalty of perjury on // 2011.
~ \ \ \	
- 1-	11 - H 1 -
	Revie Lescherna
794	ind, Trustee of the STEPHENS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST U/D/T 4/1/2004
HILLION, S	ALITHER REPORDED LITTING TRUST OIDEL 4/1/2004
	JURAT
tenf Namia	1

5.

6.

7.

8.

County of Washoe

Notary Public

LORI NELSON
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 01-89607-2 - Expires June 14, 2013

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on August 31, 2011, by Sherri Geschwind.

MAND OF MOM CERTIFICATION OF VITAL

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF HEALTH

y ·		TH	2011002390				
TYPE OR	La DEGEACED NAME (COOTAMED) E LAG	TAUESIUS .		10 PLTS 05 D5		LE NUMBER ISA, COUNTY OF DEATH	
PRINTIN PERMANENT	18 DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAS		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	*. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ATH (Mo/Day/Year)	1	
BLACK INK	Phyllis STEPHEN 3b CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH		CTITITION Name(# not a	<u> </u>	ry 06, 2011 osp. or Inst. indicate DC	Douglas A,OP/Emer. Rm. 14 SE	
 .		land number)		Inpatre	int(Specify)		
DECEDENT	Gardnerville:		lealth and Rehabilita		Nursing H		emale:
	5. RACE White (Specify)	6. Hispanic Origin? No - Non-Hispan		MOS I DAY		8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/D	
• •		· ' ' '		92		June 11, 1918	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION	name country) California	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY United States		ED (Specify) Widowed	maider	RVIVING SPOUSE (if wife, g name)	
SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING		USUAL OCCUPATION (Give : king Life, Even if Retired)	_	Most of 140 KIND OF	BUSINESS OR INDUS	TRY. LEver in US A	
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE		<u> </u>	Homemaker	·	Own Home	15e, INSIDE C	
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. COUNT		TOWN OR LOCATION	15d. STREET AND NU	Trans.	LIMITS (Specif	fy Yes
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ouglas	Mînden	1673 Lantana Di		7	es
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Philip F	PLUMMER 💆 🖫		THER/PARENT - NAME	Helen NEAL		(1 ¹⁴)
• • •	18a INFORMANT-NAME (Type or Print)		MAILING ADDRESS - (Sir	***			
	: Sherri GESCHWII	2007 211 112 (1	and the same of th	20442 Bordeaux Dr	·		m 1
DISPOSITION	19a BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTI-	ER (Specify) 19b CEMETERY	OR CREMATORY - NAME Fitzheriry's Crei		19c. LOCATION	7%	7
No. comé	3, 3,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0		7	20c NAME AND ADDRES		n City Nevada 89701	
	20a FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (C JAMES SMOLE	NSKI Z Z	RECTOR LICENSE		ry's Carson Valle	v Funeral Home	<i>*</i>
	SIGNATURE AUTH	, , , , ,	217 TA			erville NV 89410	;
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL' NAME AND ADDRESS	avia u je m neka kao sak	Sec. 1. 1.		, V ::	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	র সূত্র 21a. To the best of my knowledge, dea g o due to the cause(s) stated #(Signature		HENTICATED A W	e time, date and place an	nation and/or investigation due to the cause(s) st	on, in my opinion death occu ated (Signature & Title)	urred at
CERTIFIER	February 10, 2011	21c. HOUR OF DEATH. 07:44	Company of the compan	2b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/D	ay/Yr)] 22c	HOUR OF DEATH	.;; : :
	E 21d NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSIC (Type or Print)	AN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIE By, Laurence George	- In U	2d. PRONOUNCED DEA	D (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e	PRONOUNCED DEAD AT ((Hour)
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER				pe or Print)	23b. LICENSE NUMBER	
	DATE OF CICTOR D (Circulation)	George Gay M.D. PO	BOX 19936 REDO, NV	8951108/1	ing in the opening	: 5152 UE TO COMMUNICABLE DI	IĈE A QE
REGISTRAR	1 /	ENELLE ENGLISH	(Mo/Day/Yr)	February 23, 20	1.1. YE	والمستوان والمستوان	IOCAGE :
	4.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 1	ATURE AUTHENTICATED		A enidary, 20, 20	113 12	Interval between onset an	od death
CAUSE OF	26 IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER C	NCT ONE CAUSE PER LINE P	OR (a), (b), AND (c).)	· · · · · ·	ing in the second	Seconds	a dean ,
DEATH	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE	MIENCE OF	Alle Victor 1	un erite "r		Interval between onset an	od death
CONDITIONS IF	Hypernatremia				章 从 。 3.	Days	
ANY WHICH	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE	MENCE OF ST. ST.	THE REST OF THE STATE OF THE ST	5/15 (20 thr)	12 THE 2	Interval between onset an	od death .
GAVE RISE TO	Dehydration	EDENGE OF.				Davs	·:
STATING THE	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE	DUENCE OF:		7 11 1	7. T.	Interval between onset ar	nd death
UNDERLYING	Severe Dysphag		LEVAN MARCIL	er .		Days	
. /	PART IL OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITION	S-Conditions contributing to de	ath but not resulting in the t	inderlying cause given in	Part 1 26: AUTC	PSY 27. WAS CASE RI	EFERRED
/. /	Large Right Sided Ce	rebrovascular Acci	dent in 01/29/201		(Specify)	'es or No) TO CORONER (S	pecify Yes Yes
	28a ACC., SUICIDE, HOM, UNDET. 28b. DATE C OR PENDING INVEST, (Specify)	F INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr) 28c	HOUR OF INJURY 284. D	ESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCC	URRED		-:
f- ; i	28e INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f, PLAC	OF INJURY- At home, farm, s	treet, factory, office . 28g.	LOCATION STREE	TOR R.F.D No CI	TY OR TÖWN S	STATE
	Yes or No) building, e	c. (Specify)		^. ··· ···	eri		

STATE REGISTRAR

BK- 0911 PG- 1188 09/08/2011



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

02/24/2011

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED





This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.